506101198 06/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6147920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTUS CORNELIS VAN LIEMPD	03/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARS, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	6885 ELM STREET
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15465212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(612) 337-2510 Phone: Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** GRACE J. KIM

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21175-0026002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYANN WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Maryann White/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052901 FRAME: 0147 506101198

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I ALBERTUS CORNELIS VAN LIEMPD

citizen of the Netherlands

residing at c/o Mars B.V., P.O. Box 31, NL-5460 BB Veghel, the Netherlands,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Mars, Incorporated

a corporation of Delaware

having a place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia, 22101

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

PACKAGED PRODUCTS AND ARRAY OF BANDOLEER OF PACKAGED PRODUCTS

and described in an application for United States Letters Patent assigned Application No. 12/529,132, based on International Application No. PCT/EP2008/52303 having an international filing date of 26 February 2008.

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to my said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 19 mart, 2010

Assignor:

ALBERTUS CORNELIS VAN LIEMPD

FCHS_WS 4727184_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/00/2020

Witnes: